
BEDINGTOIT'S FLAVOKING EXTRACTS, Articles of real merit and worth their value.

488 SAX FRANCISCO [P] DIRECTORY.

PACIFIC MELODEON, Joseph Koster proprie-

tor. NW cor Kearny and Pacific

Pacific Mineral Co., office 434 California

Pacific Museum of Anatomy, Louis J. Jordan pro-

prietor, 318 Montgomery
PACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO.,

Schreiber & Howell general agents. Rokohl &.

Holbrook special agents, office SW cor Mont-
gomery and Bush

PACIFIC'OIL AND KEROSENE WORKS, Jo-
siab Stanford proprietor, SE cor Chestnut and
Tavlor. office 103 Califonaia

PACIFIC OIL AND LEAD WORKS, N 8 King
nr Third, office 3 Front

PACIFIC PLATE WORKS, Haynes & Lawton
agents, office NE cor Sansom and Merchant

Pacific Pneumatic Gas Co., S. W. Stevens agent, S
E cor Bush and Dupont

PACIFIC POWDER MILLS, Hayvcard & Cole-
man agents, 414 Front

PACIFIC PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION, office

432 Montgomery
,

PACIFIC PUBLISHING CO., (Bradbury Sf
Adoniram J. SonbornJ office 31 Kearnv

P A C I F I C P U M P MANUFACTURING CO.,
Theodore A. Mndge secretary, office 211 Cal

PACIFIC RAILROAD GUIDE, (weekly) Howe,
Wilson & Co. proprietors, office 423 Washintrtou

PACIFIC ROLLING MILL CO., works Potrero
Point, office 3 Front

PACIFIC SAW MANUFACTORY CO., (Charles
P. Sheffield, N. IF. Spaulding, and James
Patterson) manufacturers saws, planingknives,
reaping and mowing sections, etc., 17 and 19
Fremont

PACIFIC SEWING MACHINE CO., Fuller &
Co. agents, office 109 Montgomery

Pacific Shirt Factory, G. Fike &: Co. proprietors,
207 Battery

Pacific Soda Works, John F. Rohe proprietor, 1112
Market

PACIFIC STONE CO., E. T. Steen superintend-
ent, NE cor Turk and Larkin, office 29 Gov-
ernment House

PACIFIC STRAW WORKS, (Ebenezer R. Haw-
ley, James M. Forrest, and George A. Dean)
manufacturers straw goods, and hat and bonnet
frames, 335 Bush

PACIFIC TANNERY AND BOOT AND SHOE
CO., E 8 Folsom bet Eighteenth and Nine-
teenth, B. Pulverman secretary, office 712
Montgomerv

PACIFIC THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY, Rev.
Joseph A. Benton principal, 417 Montgomery

Pacific Unassessable Mining Stock Co., office 704
Market

PACIFIC UNION EXPRESS CO., office 436 Cal
PACIFIC UNION EXPRESS FREIGHT DEPOT,

3(JS and 310 Front
Pacific Union Gas Co., office 415 Montgomery
PACIFIC WAREHOUSE, NE cor Broadway and

Battery
PACIFIC 'WINE AND LIQUOR REFINERY,
NW cor Sansom and Greenwich, George Parker
superintendent, office 607 Front

PACIFIC WOOD PRESERVING CO., N 8 Berry
bet Fourth and Fifth

PACIFIC WOOLEN AND KNITTING MILLS,W 8 Folsom bet Eighteenth and Nineteenth,
office 517 and 519 Market

Packard Cyrus, (Packard, Knaplon & Co.) dwl
California Avenue bet Howard and Mission

Packard, (Cyrus) Knaiton (T. J.) & Co., (C. G.
Gould) carpenters, builders and contractors, 322
Jackson

Packard Edwin H., sash and blindmakere, dwl 32
Moss

Packer Elizabeth, (widow) dwl S 8 Francisco bet
Dupont and Stockton

Packer James, driver Contra Costa Laundry, dwl S
s Francisco bet Dupont and Stockton

Packer John, laborer with Dana &. Codington, dwl
cor Gongh and Lombard

Packer Richard, dwl 1519 Taylor
Packer William H., clerk with John C. Bell, dwl S

s Francisco bet Dupont and Stockton
Packscher Adolph, (of A. Packscher & Co.) office

421 Sacramento, <iwl 9^ Oak Avenue
Paddock Nathan C, merchant, office 606 Front, dwl

49 South Park
Paddock Wintield W., carriagemaker, dwl 23 Sixth
Page Benjamin F., bookkeeper with Davis & Cow-

ell, dwl 118 Geary
Page C'hailes S., carpenter with Charles W. Thomas,

dwl 728 Howard
Page E. P., carpenter, dwl 6.33 Broadway
Page Frank, bookkeeper with Davis & Cowles, dwl

lis Geary
Page Frederick C, barkeeper 765 Clay, dwl 601

Dupont
Page Henry, teamster with M. P. Sessions, dwl 1219

Folsom
Page Hiram, sailor, dwl 152 Clara
Page J. D. Jr., clerk with Emmet & Gallagher, dwl

N 6 Pine nr Jones
Page J. H., (John Taylor & Co.) dwl 24 Haw-

thorne
Page J. K., carpenter California Mills, dwl 633 Bdwy
Page .lohn H., messenger 521 Sacramento, dwl Fol-

som nr Sixth
Page John J., machine operator with Buckingham

& Hecht, dwl E s Laguna bet Fell and Oa£
Page Joseph, dwl 1224 Union
Page Joseph, fruits, 303 Third
Page Julius, waiter, dwl 734 Vallejo
PAGE, (Nathaniel) DONNELL (VViUiam M.)&

CO., (Charles A. Parsons) lumber manufac-
turing, Santa Cruz, office 408 California

Page Pen-yman, compositor Examiner, dwl SW cor
Stewart and Howard

Page Peter, shipcarpenter, dwl 506 Fourth
Page Robert, varietystore, NE cor Montgomery

and Pacific

Page Robert C, (H. F. Williams & Co.) dwl 730
Post

Page Rufus B., painter, dwl 124 Eddy
Page Thomas S., physician, office NW cor Sansom

and Jackson, dwl Occidental Hotel
Page Walter, blacksmith with F. W. Miller
Page William, lather, dwl 792 Folsom
Page.—See Paige
PAGES JULES F., engraver and diesinker, 610

Sacramento, dwl N s O'Farrell nr Laguna
Paget J. Howard, cai-riagepainter with Pollard &

Carvill, dwl 724 Harrison
Paggi Peter, dwl SW cor Jackson and Kearny
Paguette A. F., bookkeeper with Hunter, Wand &

Co., dwl N s Jessie bet Sixth and Seventh
Paguezrray Martin, boarding, 10 Gardner Alley
Pahl Richard, boots and shoes, 79 Fourth, dwl 77

Fourth
Pahl Richard H., groceries and liquors, SE cor Du-

pont and Geary
Pahn Geoijste A., clerk, 405 California

Paige Calvin, real estate, office 302 California

Paige Timothy, graindealer, dwl W 8 McAllister nr
Fillmore

Paille M. L., butcher with A. Aubert, dwl 1505
Dupont

Paine Charles S., printer Evening Bulletin, dwl 426
Sutter

Paine Frederick A., salesman with Brown& Arnold,
bds 249 Stevenson

Paine Horace J., dentist, office and dwl 225 Bush
Paine John, carpenter New U. S. B. Mint, dwl 10

Howard Court
Paine William, waiter International Hotel, 530

Jackson

EDWARD BOSQUI & CO., Book and Job Printers, cor. Leidesdorff and Clay.


